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FUNDS FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF MEDICAL COLLEGES

2267. SHRI LADU KISHORE SWAIN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made adequate provision towards non recurring capital cost for establishment of medical colleges in the country particularly in Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating funds allocated/released and utilization certificates received under National Health Mission during each of the last three years and the current year,
State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a)& (b): Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for “Establishment of New Medical
Colleges attached with existing District/Referral hospitals”, the Central Government provides support to the State Government for capital cost of establishment of the medical colleges. The above Scheme was approved in 2014; details of funds released during 2014-15 & 2015-16 are at Annexure. During the current year 2016-17, no funds have been released so far.


ANNEXURE

(Rs. in crore)

S.
No.

States/UT Amount Released
2014-15 2015-16

1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 0 28.00
2. Arunachal Pradesh 0 42.50
3. Assam 0 30.00
4. Bihar 0 8.00
5. Chhattisgarh 14.00 39.02
6. Himachal Pradesh 12.53 67.98
7. Madhya Pradesh 14.00 24.00
8. Maharashtra 6.00 7.00
9. Mizoram 0 30.00
10. Nagaland 0 36.50
11. Odisha 35.00 85.00
12. Rajasthan 41.00 89.20
13. Uttar Pradesh 0 16.00
14. Uttarakhand 6.00 8.00
15. West Bengal 0 20.00

TOTAL 128.53 531.20

